## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (A) DEPARTMENT

# ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

## **NOTIFICATION**

# Dated Shillong, the 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2023

<u>No.GAA.57/2020/13</u> – In partial modification to notification No.GAA.6/2011/304 dated 4<sup>th</sup> February 2019, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to specify the Public Authorities under General Administration (A) Department respectively.

Sl. No.	Public Authority	Appellate Authority	Public Information Officer
1.	Office of the Resident Commissioner, Meghalaya House 9-Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Road, New Delhi- 110011	Shri Sampath Kumar, IAS, Resident Commissioner	Ms. Florina Boro, MCS, Additional Resident Commissioner.
2.	Office of the Addl. Resident Commissioner, Meghalaya House Mumbai, Plot No. 25, Sector-30A, Vashi, Navi, Mumbai-400703	Shri R. Swer, MFS, Additional Resident Commissioner	Shri Franklin S. Andrews, Liaison Officer
3.	Office of the Joint Resident Commissioner, Meghalaya House, 120,	Shri Zenithsky J. Sangma, MCS, Joint	Shri Jollendra R. Marak, Liaison
	Shantipally, E.M. Bypass, Kasba, Kolkata-700107	Resident Commissioner	Officer
4	Office of the Officer on Special Duty, Meghalaya House, Sathuvachari, Phase IV, Rangapuram, Vellore-632009	Smti. H.D.B. Sangma, MCS, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, General Administration Department	Shri. E. George, Officer on Special Duty
5	Office of the Officer on Special Duty, Meghalaya House, Rehabari, Guwahati- 781008	Smti. H.D.B. Sangma, MCS, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, General Administration Department	Shri Khlainborlang Thabah, Officer on Special Duty

### Sd/-(Shri C.V.D. Diengdoh, IAS) Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, General Administration Department

#### Memo. No.GAA.57/2020/13-A

Copy for favour of information forwarded to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. The P.S. to Chief Secretary for favour of information of the Chief Secretary, Government of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 3. The Resident Commissioner, Meghalaya House, 9-Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Road, New Delhi-110011.
- A. The Senior Technical Director, Government of India, Ministry of Communications & Information Technology, National Informatics Officer, Meghalaya State Centre, Shillong for his necessary action to upload in the 'megrti.gov.in' website.
  - 5. The Secretary, Meghalaya State Information Commission, Shillong
  - Additional Resident Commissioner, Meghalaya House Mumbai, Plot No. 25, Sector-30A, Vashi, Navi, Mumbai-400703
  - 7. The Joint Resident Commissioner, Government of Meghalaya, Meghalaya House, 120 Shanty Pally, Kasba Kolkata 700107.
  - 8. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.
  - 9. The Officer on special Duty, Meghalaya House, Sathuvachari, Phase IV, Rangapuram, Vellore-632009.
  - 10. The Officer on Special Duty, Meghalaya House, A.K. Azad Road, Rehabari, Guwahati-8
  - 11. All Officers Concerned.

#### By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, General Administration (A) Department.